

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

Contract Name: Waterways - 2008

Change Order Description: Additional Work - "7. Briar Hill Road & Mlnakwa Drive Inlet", "8. Prospect Place Storm" and "9. Home Avenue Ditching"

Contractor: Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.

Date: _____
 Change Order Number: CO 2
 To Public Works Contract Number: 6171
 Original Contract Project Number: 0
 Change Order Project Number: 0
 (of change order)

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0543

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Add	Total Deduct
	See Attached Itemized List	1	LS	29,115.00	29,115.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					29,115.00	0.00
Sub Totals						29,115.00
Grand Total						204,336.50
The Original Contract Sum was						(18,918.00)
Net Change by previous Change Orders						185,418.50
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was					Increased	29,115.00
The Contract Sum will be:						214,533.50
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be					Increased	22
The Contract Time will be (days):						77 Workdays
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, is						

Contractor's Acceptance
 By: *Robert Munchberg*
 Title: Secretary
 Date: 8-27-08

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)

Construction Inspector: _____ Date: _____
 Construction Supervisor: _____ Date: _____
 Engineer: *Michael R. Quiley* Date: 8/27/08
 Board of Public Works: _____ Date: _____

Waterways - 2008

CO #2 Itemized List

53W0543

Contract Number: 6171

ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0543

PROJECT NO. 7: BRIAR HILL ROAD & MINAKWA DRIVE INLET

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10912	MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
30302	7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	120.00	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00
50761	SADDLED INLET TYPE I W/ R-1878-B7G CASTING	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
90035	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	24.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00
90036	REMOVE BITUMINOUS OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	120.00	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00

Additional Work Days: 4

SUBTOTAL \$ 3,742.00

PROJECT NO. 8: PROSPECT PLACE STORM

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10912	MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20322	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	10.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
50225	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III	21.00	TF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00
50411	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	21.00	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00
50741	TYPE "H" INLET	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
50792	STORM SEWER TAP	1.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
90037	HAND FORMED 30 INCH CURB & GUTTER - MATCH EXISTING	10.00	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00

Additional Workdays: 6

SUBTOTAL \$ 6,120.00

BY: TNT DATE: 8/26/08

Waterways - 2008

CO #2 Itemized List

53W0543

Contract Number: 6171

ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0543

PROJECT NO. 9: Home Avenue Ditching

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10702	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER	1.00	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
10912	MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LS	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
20103	DITCHING	207.00	TF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,105.00
20314	REMOVE PIPE	8.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	227.00	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 454.00
20711	TRENCH RESTORATION 4 INCH TOPSOIL, SEED	207.00	TF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,035.00
30201	TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (REMOVE & REPLACE)	20.00	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
30301	5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	141.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 705.00
50211	SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER	64.00	TF	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00
50225	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III	30.00	TF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
50227	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV	42.00	TF	\$ 15.00	\$ 630.00
50401	12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE	54.00	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,430.00
50411	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	64.00	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,520.00
50461	12 INCH RCP AE (NO GATE)	1.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
50741	TYPE "H" INLET	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

Additional Workdays: 12

SUBTOTAL \$ 19,253.00

TOTAL FOR CO2 \$ 29,115.00

BY: TMT DATE: 8/26/08